

®

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).18104/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2013 in WP No.68218/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TAPOS KUMAR BANERJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALBERT DAVID LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for restoration of the Special Leave
Petition, which stood dismissed for non-prosecution on 02.07.2013.

Having considered the reasons stated in the application for
restoration, we consider it just and appropriate to allow this application.

Accordingly, the application for restoration is allowed.

The Special Leave Petition is, therefore, restored to its original
file.

List on 15th November, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|