

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18104/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2013 in WP No. 68218/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

TAPOS KUMAR BANERJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ALBERT DAVID LTD. & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajni K. Prasad, Adv.
for Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The only objection by the Registry is, that the learned counsel for the petitioner has taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.2, but the same is barred by 54 days.

In view of the explanation tendered by the learned counsel for the petitioner, during the course of hearing, delay of 54 days in filing process free and spare copy is condoned.

The Registry is accordingly directed to effect service on respondent no.2.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master